The members of the Company's Board of Directors unanimously and without reservation 

approved, pursuant to Article 31 of the Company's Bylaws and Article 204 of the Brazilian 

Corporation Law, the distribution of interim dividends in the amount of R$ 2,000,000.217.83 (two 

billion, two hundred and seventeen reais and eighty-three cents) to the account of profit recorded 

in the balance sheet for the eleven-month period ended November 30, 2025, to be allocated to 

the mandatory dividend. 

6. SUMMARY MINUTES: It was unanimously approved by the members of the Board of